

Department of Revenue

Enforcement Division – Liquor & Tobacco

COLORADO LIQUOR & TOBACCO ENFORCEMENT WORKING GROUP - 2021

Session #3

June 10, 2021



Department of Revenue

Enforcement Division - Liquor & Tobacco

Working Group Attendance:

Full Name
Organization Represented
Contact phone
Mailing Address
Email address

Link to Attendance Google Form



Department of Revenue

Enforcement Division – Liquor & Tobacco

Mark Ferrandino Executive Director

Heidi Humphreys Deputy Executive Director

Cory Amend
Senior Director of Specialized Business Group



Department of Revenue

Enforcement Division – Liquor & Tobacco

Michelle Stone-Principato
Director

Andrea Jones
Deputy Director

Robert Darrow Agent In Charge - Licensing Section

Brian Turner
Agent in Charge - Enforcement Section



Department of Revenue

Enforcement Division – Liquor & Tobacco

VISION

To Promote safe communities in the State of Colorado through innovation, engagement, and education.

MISSION

To promote public safety, support economic growth, and the responsible sale and consumption of liquor and tobacco products, through the fair administration of liquor and tobacco/nicotine laws.

VALUES

Team Player – Optimism – Respect – Trust - Transparency



Agenda

9:00 am to 11:30 am Tobacco Rules Working Group Session #3

Regulatory Agenda and LED and Industry Suggested Changes. In addition to other matters that may be considered by the Tobacco Rules Working Group (TRWG), the following items are scheduled for consideration on June 10, 2020. Times contained in agenda are approximate.

9:00 - 10:00 | Discussion on 7-100 (Definitions); and 7-705 (Hearings)

10:00 - 10:15| Break (if needed)

10:15 - 11:30 | Discussion on 7-800 and Smuggling.



Department of Revenue

Enforcement Division – Liquor & Tobacco

Rulemaking comments:

dor_ledtobacco_rulemaking@state.co.us

Licensing Questions:

dor_ledtobacco@state.co.us

Website:

https://sbg.colorado.gov/tobacco